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To the Honorable Commissioner o. 02689092 1 attached original documents or copy thereof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Name: Milacron Marketing Company

Autojectors Inc.
Internal Address:

d lndividual(s) Q Association Street Address: 4165 Half Acre Road
Q General Partnership Q Limited Partnership

&) Corporation-State City:__Batavia State: _OH 2IP;_45103
Q Other

Additional narme(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes £ No g K‘:S‘\;g:igrs‘) citizenship
Q General Partnership
O Limited Partnership
&} Corporation-State

3. Nature of conveyance:

XX Assignment g Merger
Q Security Agreement Q Change of Name Q Other
2 Other It assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation
is attached: Q Yes O No
. i {Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: February 9 2 2004 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes ¥ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
0461 2605509
2172497
2559906

Additional numbers attached? O Yes K No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: .............cc..cocoeve i,

Name: John W. Gregg

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............. $_160.00

Internal Address;___-atent Department

Milacron Inc. Q Enclosed

A Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 2090 Florence Avenue

8. Deposit account number:

03-2025

City:_ Cincinnati State: g OH Zip: 45206
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9. Statement and signature. v

0 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy i§°a true copy of
the original document.

g/
¥ 45
4 A 7 ” .
SC/ b
, attachments, and document: .

Mail documents to be recorded withrequired cover sheet informationto:
Commissionerof Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

—
This ASSIGNMENT, made effective this g day of ﬁfj//‘W , 2004 by Autojectors
Inc., an Indiana corporation, with offices located at 4165 Half Acre/Road, Batavia, Ohio 45103
(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor”)

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the rightful owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations and
applications for registration set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, collectively hereinafter referred to as
the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Milacron Marketing Company, an Ohio company, with offices located at 4165 Half
Acre Road, Batavia, Ohio 45103 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire full right,
title, and interest of Assignor in the said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and
assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks subject to the lien on and
security interest in such transferred Trademarks granted to Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas
(f/k/a Bankers Trust Company) as administrative agent under the Security Agreement dated as of
October 25, 2001 by Milacron Inc., as Borrower and certain of its subsidiaries and Deutsche Bank
Trust Company Americas, as Administrative Agent (as amended, amended and restated,
supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time).

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will at any time upon request of Assignee, execute
and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect in Assignee title to the
Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by
its duly authorized officers or representatives.

AUTOJECTORS INC.

o a6t

H. €. O'Donnell, Secretary

State of Ohio )
) ss
County of Hamilton )

.
. 3
On this ﬁ day of f{% 2004, before me, a notary ggg@:'jnu.aﬂd for said County

personally appeared H. C. O’'Dofnell who acknowledged himself to-be ik Ve identified officer of
frient for the uses and
N -'-»‘\"-_:

Assignor and that he being authorized to do so executed the fore’gp_'
purposes therein specified. iz

Declaration of Acceptance by Assignee

The unde by accepts the forgoing Assignment on behalf of Milacron Marketing Company.

By OL

R. P. Lfenesch, Treasurer
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Country

Brazil

Canada

Canada

Germany

India

Mexico

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Applications for Registration

Trademark

AUTOJECTORS
AUTOJECTORS
AUTOJECTORS
AUTOJECTORS
AUTOJECTORS
AUTOJECTORS
AUTOJECTORS
AUTOJECTORS
EVOLUTION
VERTEX

JALEGAL\O4mergerdocs\itmaimmec.doc

Registration

No.

514493
510745
39732196.1

558984

2104613
2172497
2559906
2605509

Registration
Date

8/16/1997
4/13/1999
6/22/1998

9/25/1997

10/14/1997

7/14/1998
4/9/2002
8/6/2002

Application
No.
819991945
849954
809257
39732196.1

302940

75/003199
75/233729
75/940796
76/036347

Date Filed

7/28/1997
7711997
9/4/1996

7/10/1997
7/8/1997

7/31/1987

10/10/1995

1/30/1687
3/9/2000

4/28/2000
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